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March 6, 2008
VIA COURIER AND EMAIL
Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

P.O. Box 2319

27th Floor, 2300 Yonge Street

Toronto ON   M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:
RE:
Transmission Reinforcement Project - Bruce-Milton Project 

EB-2007-0050

As you are aware, we act as counsel to Power Workers’ Union in connection with these proceedings.  Enclosed please find Interrogatories submitted on behalf of Power Workers’ Union, and filed pursuant to Procedural Order No. 5 dated February 25, 2008.

Ten hard copies of these interrogatories have been forwarded to the Board via courier delivery, and hard copies have been mailed to participants who have not registered email addresses.

An electronic copy in searchable PDF format has been emailed to the Board as well as all parties with registered email addresses.

We trust this is satisfactory.
Yours very truly,

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG ROTHSTEIN LLP

Richard P. Stephenson

RPS:jr
encl.

cc:
All Participants (via email/regular mail)
672957_1.DOC
Via Regular Mail:
Added pursuant to Procedural Order No. 5:

Gwendolyn Carlton and Alvin Mcallister

R. R. #3 Fire #341552

Hanover, ON  N4N 3B9

Donald A. Corbett

Box 191

Durham ON   N0G 1R0

Willis and Madelaine Crane

202132 Highway 9

Lot 22 Concession 11

Township of East Garafraxa

P.O. Box 142 R. R. #3

Grand Valley ON  L0N 1G0

J. Gregorovich

104757 Southgate Road 10

Rural Route 2

Mount Forest ON  N0G 2L0

Darvey and Danny Liedtke

R.R. #2

Grand Valley ON  L0N 1G0

Thomas Murtagh and Glenis Falbo

9045 Side Road 17

R.R. #1

Pt. Lot 15 Concession 4

Erin Township

Hillsburgh ON  N0B 1Z0

Marinus and Patricia VanBakel

173077 Mulock Road South

Hanover ON  N4N 3B8

Phillip C. and C. Gale Walford

2186 Utley Road

Mississauga ON  L5J 1X1

Bob Watson

132 Baseline South

R.R. #1

Cargill ON  N0G 1J0

Trevor M.A. Wilson

P.O. Box 308

Grand Valley ON  L0N 1G0

William H. Allen

R.R. #1

Hillsburgh ON  N0B 1Z0

Bryn Waern, M.D.

Toad Hall Farm Inc.

23 Biggar Avenue

Toronto ON  M6H 2N5

Steven Lindner

Bentinck Packers Limited

381488 Concession 4 NDR

Hanover ON  N4N 3B9

Doug, Donna, Daryl and Drew Braithwaite

033699 Lots 6 & 7 Conc. 4 NDR

R.R. #3

Hanover ON  N4N 3B9

Emily and Jorge Botelho

013695 Bruce Rd. #10

R.R. #3

Hanover ON  N4N 3B9

Dirk Ernde

R.R. #3

Hanover ON  N4N 3B9

Mike and Carolyn Giesler

341553 Lot 27 Con 3 NDR

R.R. #3

Hanover ON  N4N 3B9

Daniel and Marjorie Kobe

R. R. #3

Hanover ON  N4N 3B9

Manfred and Luzia Lindner

Lot 12 Concession 4 NDR

Hanover ON  N4N 3B9

Allan R. McFee

13071 Fourth Line

R.R. #4

Acton ON  L7J 2M1

Yavinder S. Toor

Toor Law Office 

1790 Albion Road

Suite 202

Toronto ON  M9V 4J8

Mathew and Logan Smerek

12211 Fourth Line

R.R. #4

Acton ON   L7J 2M1

Via Email:

Distribution List Name:
EB-2007-0050 and 0051 Bruce Milton Access to Land & Leave 


to Construct Application

Members:
 

Angela Avery (TransCanada)

angela_avery@transcanada.com

Anthony Wellenreiter@wellenreiter.ca
awellenreiter@wellenreiter.ca

Aristides



aristides49@aol.com

B. Lawton



b.lawton@sympatico.ca

Badu Kidane



bkidane@era-inc.ca

Basil Alexander



basil.alexander@klippensteins.ca

Bernd and Gerd Pollex


g.b.pol@sympatico.ca

Bob Chow OPA



bob.chow@powerauthority.on.ca

Bob Fagan (Pollution Probe)

rfagan@synapse-energy.com

Bob Ware (Calldron Gas Bars Ltd.
r.o.ware@sympatico.ca

Brian Armstrong, Bruce Power

brian.armstrong@brucepower.com

Bruce



bruceview@sympatico.ca

Carl Burrell, IESO



carl.burrell@ieso.ca

Charles Keizer (Ogilvy Renault)

ckeizer@ogilvyrenault.com

Cherry Blackwood (Enbridge)

cherry.blackwood@enbridge.com

Cisca McInnis (Ministry of Energy)
cisca.mcinnis@ontario.ca

D. McLaren



d.mclaren@the-matrix.ca

D. Schlissel (Synapse)


dschlissel@synapse-energy.com

D. Woelfle



d.woelfle@bmts.com

David Butters



david.butters@appro.org

David MacIntosh



davidMacIntosh@nextcity.com

Deiter and Vija Sebastian

sebasdv@log.on.ca

Dr. James and Sandra Shaw

sshaw@uwo.ca

Dr. Kimble F. Ainslie (Energy Probe)
kimbleainslie@nextcity.com

E. Cooke



ecooke@blgcanada.com

Ernest Thompson and Catherine Dalton
brigadoonfarm@gmail.com

F. Sperduti



fsperduti@blgcanada.com

Fallaw



Fallaw@bmts.com

G.M. Ross



gmross@rossfirm.com

George Vegh



gvegh@mccarthy.ca

Glen Macdonald Hydro One Network
glen.e.macdonald@hydroone.com

Gordon M. Nettleton


gnettleton@osler.ca

Hanover Law



Kevin@hanoverlaw.ca

J. Gibbons (Pollution Probe)

j.gibbons@pollutionprobe.org

J. Rosengarten (McCarthys)

jrosengarten@mccarthy.ca

Jake Brooks



jake.brooks@appro.org

Jason Madden



jason@jtmlaw.ca

John Rattray, IESO



john.rattray@ieso.ca

John Sprackett (PWU)


spracket@pwu.ca

Judy Kwik



jkwik@era-inc.ca

Karen France



karen.france@sympatico.ca

Kathryn



kathryn.ironmonger@town.erin.on.ca

Kirstin Walli



boardsec@oeb.gov.on.ca

Lanzalotta



petelanz@lanzalotta.com

M. Dauria



mdauria@sympatico.ca

Margaret Duzy



margaret_duzy@transcanada.com

Michael Lyle OPA



michael.lyle@powerauthority.on.ca

Miriam Heinz OPA



miriam.heinz@powerauthority.on.ca

Murray Klippenstein



murray.klippenstein@klippensteins.ca

Neil Currie



neil.currie@ofa.on.ca

Nicole MacDonald (Oslers)

nmacdonald@osler.com

P. Mcmahon (Union Gas)

pmcmahon@uniongas.com

Paul Garvey



pgarvey@bmts.com

Paul John Eisenbarth and Margaret 


Helen Cuff

marnpaul@bellnet.ca

Peter Bettle, Brookfield Power

peter.bettle@brookfieldpower.com

Peter Budd



peterbbudd@rogers.com

Peter Dailleboust (Reg Mun of Halton)
peter.dailleboust@halton.ca

Peter T. Faye (Energy Probe - Addition 


of Counsel)

pfaye@rogers.com

PST Law



apape@pstlaw.ca

Quinn M. Ross (Ross Law Firm)

qmross@rossfirm.com

R. King



rking@ogilvyrenault.com

Richard Stephenson


richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com

Ron Collins, Enbridge


ron.collins@enbridge.com

S. Waque



swaque@blgcanada.com

Sandy O'Connor



sandy_o'connor@transalta.com

Sherwood and Gladys Hume

gladyshume@wwdb.org

Steve and Catherine Lindner

lindner@log.on.ca

Tom Adams



tomadams@nextcity.com

Tom Brett



tom.brett@gowlings.com

Tony Petrella, OPG



tony.petrella@opg.com

TransCanada



tce_regulatory@transcanada.com

Virginia Maclean



virginia@virginiamaclean.com

W. Blake (Tribute Resources)

wblake@tributeresources.com

Richard P. Stephenson


T	416.646.4325	Asst	416.646.7417


F	416.646.4335


E	richard.stephenson@paliareroland.com


	www.paliareroland.com
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